

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Local Government & Housing.

HB24-1313 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 20, after line 21 insert:
- 2 "(1) "CERTIFIED TRANSIT-ORIENTED COMMUNITY" MEANS A
- 3 TRANSIT-ORIENTED COMMUNITY THAT HAS MET THE REQUIREMENTS OF
- 4 SECTION 29-35-204 (4)(a).".
- 5 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 6 Page 22, strike lines 20 through 27.
- 7 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 8 Page 27, strike lines 12 through 20 and substitute:
- 9 "(4) **Housing opportunity goal compliance.** ON OR BEFORE
- 10 DECEMBER 31, 2027, A TRANSIT-ORIENTED COMMUNITY SHALL SATISFY
- 11 THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA, WHICH MUST BE SATISFIED TO QUALIFY AS A
- 12 CERTIFIED TRANSIT-ORIENTED COMMUNITY. A TRANSIT COMMUNITY
- 13 SHALL:".
- 14 Page 27, line 21, strike "(I)" and substitute "(a)".
- 15 Page 27, line 24, strike "(II)" and substitute "(b)".
- 16 Page 27, line 27, strike "AND".
- 17 Page 28, line 1, strike "(III)" and substitute "(c)".
- 18 Page 28, line 3, strike "SECTION." and substitute "SECTION; AND
- 19 (d) THREE YEARS AFTER A SUBMITTING A HOUSING OPPORTUNITY
- 20 GOAL REPORT PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (8) OF THIS SECTION, AND EVERY
- 21 THREE YEARS THEREAFTER, SUBMIT A STATUS REPORT PURSUANT TO
- 22 SUBSECTION (9) OF THIS SECTION THAT IS APPROVED BY THE
- 23 DEPARTMENT.".
- 24 Page 32, line 25, strike "QUALIFIED" and substitute "CERTIFIED".
- 25 Page 34, strike lines 7 through 9 and substitute "A CERTIFIED
- 26 TRANSIT-ORIENTED COMMUNITY.".
- 27 Page 34, line 17, strike "QUALIFIED" and substitute "CERTIFIED".

** *** ** *** **